As fixed earlier, on 19/12/2025, the FINANCIAL BID of the two successful Bidders 
1. M/S Vensa Infrastructure Ltd and 2. Shivanss Infrastructure Development Pvt. Ltd 

was opened in presence of all the concerned including Authorised Representatives 
of the Bidding Companies. 

Vensa Infrastructure Ltd, Hyderabad quoted an 
S25,00,00,000/- (INR Five Hundred Twenty-Five Crores Only) 

BIHAR CRICKET ASSOCIATION 

amount of 

2. Shivanss Infrastructure Development Pvt. Ltd, Lucknow quoted an amount of 
Rs. 498,90,00,000/-(INR Four Hundred Ninety Eight Crore Ninety Lacs 
Only) 

Therefore, Shivanss Infrastructure Development Pvt. Ltd is hereby declared the 
Lowest Bidder/ L-1. 

It was decided to communicate to the L-l Shivanss Infrastructure Development 
Pvt. Ltd for further Rate Negotiation. After confirming their availability, an email